
GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH 
ABSTRACT 

A&C Deptt. - Budget Estimates 2018-19 – Budget Release Order for Rs.21,90,57,000/-
(Rupees Twenty one crore ninety lakh fifty seven thousand only) to the Commissioner 
of Horticulture, A.P., Guntur – Administrative Sanction – Orders – Issued. 
 

AGRICULTURE AND COOPERATION (HORTI. & SERI.) DEPARTMENT 
 
G.O.RT.No. 7                                                                            Dated: 01-01-2019. 
                                Read  :- 

G.O.Rt.No.2167, Finance (FMU-A&C, AHDD&F,CS) Dept., dt:21.12.2018. 
 

@@@ 
O R D E R :- 

 
      In pursuance of the Budget Release Order issued by the Finance 
Department in the reference read above, Government hereby accord Administrative 
Sanction for an amount of Rs.21,90,57,000/-(Rupees Twenty one crore ninety lakh 
fifty seven thousand only) as additional funds in relaxation of treasury control and 
quarterly regulation orders pending provision of funds by obtaining supplementary 
grants at an appropriate time during the C.F.Y 2018-19 towards implementation of the 
Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture (MIDH Schemes) duly crediting the 
amount into the PD Account No.07/CRT of Commissioner of Horticulture, Andhra 
Pradesh under the following head of accounts 

 (Rs. in Lakhs) 
Sl. 
No. 

Head of 
Account  

Ch
arg
ed/ 
Vot
ed 

Provision in 
B.E.2018-
19 

Addi-
tional 
amount 
sancti-
oned 

Amo
unt 
reapp
ro-
priat
ed 

Total 
provision 
 In B.E. 
2018-19 

Amount 
already 
autho-rised 

Amount 
autho-
rised now 

Balance 
amount 
available 

Scheme Name: National Horticulture Mission     
Procedure of Drawal of Funds : ADJUSTMENT TO PD BILL  
Drawing Officer : Concerned DDO 

1 24010078906
07310312 

 
  V 

 
1,000.00 98.00 0.00 1,098.00 

 
1,000.00 98.00 0.00 

2 24010011906
07310312 

   
 V 

 
5,000.00 

 
283.56 0.00 5,283.56 

 
5,000.00 283.56 0.00 

3 24010079606
07310312 

 
V 

 
243.87 236.80 0.00 480.67 

 
266.00 214.67 0.00 

4 24010011912
07310312 

 
V 

 
7,000.00 925.34 0.00 7,925.34 

 
7,000.00 925.34 0.00 

5 24010078912
07310312 

 
V 

 
1,300.00 347.00 0.00 1,647.00 

 
1,300.00 347.00 0.00 

6 24010079612
07310312 

 
V 

 
375.42 345.58 0.00 721.00 

 
399.00 322.00 0.00 

Total 14,919.29 2,236.28 0.00 17,155.57 14,965.00 2,190.57 0.00

 

2. The Commissioner of Horticulture, AP, Guntur shall take necessary 
action in the matter.  

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH) 
 

                                                 CHIRANJIV CHOUDHARY 
EX.OFFICIO SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT 

To 
The Commissioner of Horticulture, AP, Guntur.  
The E.O Secretary to Govt., (H&S) 
The Accountant General of Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad.  
The Director of Treasuries and Accounts, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam, Krishna Dist.  
The Pay and Accounts Officer, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam, Krishna Dist. 
The Finance (FMU-A-C-AHDDFCS) Department.  
 SC/SF.    
                                            // FORWARDED BY ORDER // 
 

SECTION OFFICER  


